Docket No.: MM4276 FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) EET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE 05-08-2002 (Rev. 03-01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) Patent and Trademark Office P08/REV03 Tab settings → → 102080974 To the Honorable Commissioner of Passant le attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Young-Sun PARK, citizen of Republic of Korea Name: Hyup Sung Industrial Co., Ltd. 5.8.02 Internal Address: 447-5, Chobu-Ri, Mohyun-Myon, Yongin-City, Kyunggi-Do, 449-850 ☐ Yes ☒ No Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) Republic of Korea Nature of conveyance: ☑ Assignment Merger Street Address: (Same as above) ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other State: ZIP: Execution Date: July 18, 2000 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☑ No 4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 09/555,410 Filed on July 31, 2000 Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: Name: Eugene Lieberstein 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):....\$ 40.00 Internal Address: ANDERSON KILL & OLICK, P.C. Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: 1251 Avenue of the Americas **0**5/08/2002 JJALLAH2 00000027 011944 09555410 01-1944

City: New York State: NY **Z**IP: 10020

(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

9. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true/and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Eugene Lieberstein

01 FC:581

May 6, 2002

Name of Person Signing

40.00 CH

Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: Date

ASSIGNMENT UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

	Whereas, I/We	Young-Sun PARK

of (2)	#104 Samwoo	-Yunrip, 1598-10 Bongchon 7-dong,
	Kwanak-gu,	Seoul 157-057, Republic of Korea
have i	nvented certain ne	w and useful improvements in (3)
	ELASTOMERIC	BEARING FOR SUPPORTINGHHIGH LOAD
made	or b) has been mad	HYUP SUNG INDUSTRIAL CO., LTD.
of (6)	447-5, Chobi	Ri, Mohyun-Myon, Yongin-City, Kyunggi-Do,
01 (0)		public of Korea
is/are	desirous of acquirin	g an interest therein and in the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor;
	Now Therefore, I	be it known by all whom it may concern, that for good and valuable
consid	leration (the sufficie	ncy of which is hereby acknowledged) I/we have assigned, transferred
and se	=	se presents do assign, transfer and set over unto the said
(5)	HYUP SUNG	INDUSTRIAL CO., LTD.
territo	ry of the United Sta	tes of America, and not elsewhere; the full and exclusive right, title,
and In	iterest In and to the	e said Invention, as fully set forth and described in the specification
(7) pro or f	epared and execute filed in the U.S. Pat	ed by me/us on (8) ent Office under Ser. No. (9) $09/555,410$ on (10) May 30, 2000

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 012858 FRAME: 0204

						vention, applica			rs Patent
to be held and enjoyed by the said (5) _				HYUP	SUNG	INDUSTRIAL	CO.,	LTD.	
						to the fu			term for
which	said Lette	rs Patent a	re granted, a	s fully a	nd enti	ely as the same	would	l have b	een held
by m	e/us had th	is assignm	ent and trans	sfer not	been m	ade.			
	In testim	ony where	of, I/we have	hereun	to set r	ny/our hand this	S		
(11)	18th	day of	July		192000				
WITNESSES:				ł.v	IVENTOR(S):	,			
			······································		(1) Y	S. S. Pa	RK		
					(2)			, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , 	
					(3)				
					(4)				
					(5)				

RECORDED: 05/08/2002